Citywide Alley Resurfacing Fremont North Neighborhood Alley Reconstruction Project

Specification No.: PW 24-11 Toro Enterprises, Inc. 2101 E. Ventura

Owner: City of Oxnard Bids Opening Date: 12/12/23

Boulevard, Oxnard, CA

	pennig bate. 12/12/	#1 FYTENDED			
Bid Item		UNIT OF	EVALUATION	LINIT PRICE	EXTENDED
No.:	DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Mobilization/Demobilization				
	(not to exceed 5% of the Total	LS	LUMP SUM	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
1	Bid Price)				
	Traffic Control And Public	LS	LUMP SUM	\$545,000.00	\$545,000.00
2	Convenience And Safety		LOWI COM	φο το,οοο.οο	75-15,000.00
	Storm Water Pollution	LS	LUMP SUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	Prevention Plan				
4	Clearing And Grubbing	LS	LUMP SUM	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
	Cold Mill AC Pavement (3"	SQYD	2,170	\$7.00	\$15,190.00
5	Max.)		·		\$15,150.00
6	Unclassified Excavation	CY	7,000	\$110.00	\$770,000.00
7	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	7,000	\$62.00	\$434,000.00
	Asphalt Concrete Type III	TON	40	¢100.00	
8	(DGAC-B2 PG64-10)	TON	40	\$180.00	\$7,200.00
	Asphalt Concrete Type III	TON	260	\$170.00	\$44,200.00
9	(DGAC-C2 PG64-10)	TON	200	φ170.00	344,200.00
	Remove And Replace PCC	SQFT	2,000	\$15.50	\$31,000.00
10	Sidewalk, 4" Thick	<u>ુ</u>	2,000	φ10.00	331,000.00
	Remove And Replace PCC	SQFT	3,780	\$43.25	\$163,485.00
11	Alley Driveway, 8" Thick	OQI I	0,700	ψτυ.20	7103,403.00
l	Remove And Replace PCC	LF	300	\$160.00	\$48,000.00
12	Curb & Gutter (Type A2-6)			·	,
13	Install PCC Curb (A1-6)	LF	135	\$112.00	\$15,120.00
	Remove And Replace 4-Ft	LF	200	\$200.00	\$40,000.00
14	Wide PCC Ribbon Gutter	LI	200	Ψ200.00	740,000.00
	Install 6" Thick PCC	CY	3,500	\$415.00	\$1,452,500.00
15	Pavement	<u> </u>	5,500	ψ+10.00	71,402,300.00
	Adjust Water Valve Frame				
1	And Cover To Finished Grade	EA	5	\$1,025.00	\$5,125.00
16					
	Adjust Manhole Frame And	EA	15	\$1,625.00	\$24,375.00
17	Cover To Finished Grade	_/ \		Ψ1,020.00	72 1,373.00
	Remove And Replace Water				
40	Meter Box With Traffic Rated	EA	17	\$940.00	\$15,980.00
18	AMR Box				
	Install 3" Dia. Steel Bollard		_		
40	(FH Guard) Per City Std Plate	EA	2	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
19	301				

20	Remove And Re-install Existing Gate Metal Railing	LF	20	\$285.00	\$5,700.00
21	Install Blue RPM	EA	4	\$33.00	\$132.00
22	Remove, Relocate, Or Reset Traffic Sign Post Including All Attachments Per City Std Plate 203/204	EA	7	\$240.00	\$1,680.00
			TOTAL BASE AMOUNT:		\$3,880,587.00
	ADDITIVE ITEMS				
23	Cement Stabilized Pulverized Base	CY	50	\$185.00	\$9,250.00
24	Install Geotextile – Tensar TriAx Geogrid	SQYD	1,000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
			TOTAL ADDITIVE ITEMS:		\$11,250.00

Total Bid SUBMITTED	\$3,891,837.00
Total Bid VERIFIED	\$3,891,837.00

Subcontractors: Caseland Survey, Inc.